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Ackley, Robert 
ackley@ackleylaw.com   
P.O. Box 7394 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
847-566-7101 

Berna, Greta 
bernalaw66@gmail.com    
P.O. Box 106 
Lake Villa, IL 60046 
847-924-7918 

Bernal, Juan 
service@llphlegal.com 
bernal@llphlegal.com  
191 E. Deerpath Rd., Suite 300 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
847-295-8800 

*Spanish Speaking

Chelin, Bradley 
brad@chelinlawgroup.com 
701 Lee St. 
Des Plaines, IL 60016 
847-827-2700 

Cunningham Beeler, Jennifer 
service@cieslabeeler.com  
jcb@cieslabeeler.com  
2 Northfield Plaza #255 
Northfield, IL 60093 
495 North Riverside Drive #213 
Gurnee, IL 60031 
847-868-1860 

Day, Stella 
Stella@lawjtlg.com   
350 N. Milwaukee Ave. Suite 202 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
847-549-0600 

**Russian Speaking

Desselles, Amber 
adesselles@grayslakelaw.com  
2 S. Whitney St. 
Grayslake, IL 60030 
847-223-1500 

Doucet, Damon 
dwdoucet@gmail.com 
3223 Lake Ave., Unit 15C, Box 323 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
847-868-3677 

Gellersted, Richard 
richardgellersted@att.net 
33 North County St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
847-431-1864 

Georgevich, Kathleen 
khg@yudellandlonoff.com 
400 Central Ave. Suite 110 
Northfield, IL 60093 
847-441-9500 ext. 243 

Georgevich, Margaret  
mmg@yudellandlonoff.com   
400 Central Ave. Suite 110 
Northfield, IL 60093 
847-441-9500 

Handler Kasallis, Amy 
amy@kasallislaw.com  
100 S. Saunders Rd. Suite 150 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
773-370-1856 

Hauser, James 
jhauser6364@gmail.com   
7720 W. Touhy Ave. Suite E 
Chicago, IL 60631 
312-520-2510 

Hecht, Caroline 
checht@buckleyfinelaw.com   
201 S. Grove Ave. 4th Floor 
Barrington, IL 60010 
847-381-0011 

Hoyt, Deanna  
deanna@shfamlaw.com    
1512 Artaius Pkwy. #300 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
847-680-4970 

*Spanish Speaking

Knuckles, Katy 
krknuckles@richtmanlaw.com 
386 Main St. 
Antioch, IL 60002 
847-231-0600 

Mardoian, Jack 
jmardoian@mardoianlaw.com 
900 North Shore Dr., #150 
Lake Bluff, IL 60044 
847-295-4100 

McQuiston, Matthew 
matt@sternmcquiston.com  
205 W. Randolph St., Suite 1650 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-854-1300 

*Spanish Speaking
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Melnik, Irina 
irina@mcooperlaw.com 
3601 Algonquin Rd. Suite 610 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 
847-995-8800 

**Russian Speaking 

Mock, Susan 
susan@shfamlaw.com 
1512 Artaius Pkwy. #300 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
847-680-4970 

*Spanish Speaking

Neddenriep, Gretchen 
gnedden@yahoo.com   
501 N. Illinois Routh 21, Suite 205 
Gurnee, IL 60031 
847-625-7830 

Newland, Charles 
chuck@cnewlandassociates.com    
3601 Algonquin Rd. 910 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 
847-797-9300 

Nodelman, Neta 
nnodelman@swbattorneys.com 

2610 Lake Cook Rd. Suite 265 
Riverwoods, IL 60015 
847-459-4999 

*Spanish Speaking in Office
**Russian Speaking

O'Kelley, Jeffery 
okelley@llphlegal.com    
191 E. Deerpath Rd., Suite 300  
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
847-295-8800 

Peterson-Gleason, June 
jmpg@lakecountygal.com 
325 Washington St. Ste. 301 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
224-272-5141 

*Spanish Speaking in Office 

Richtman, Jencie 
jencie@richtmanlaw.com  
986 Main St. 
Antioch, IL 60002 
847-231-0600 

Romano, Matthew 
romano@llphlegal.com   
191 E. Deerpath Rd., Suite 300 
Lake Forest, IL  60045 
847-295-8800 

Schwartz, Joshua 
jschwartz@swbattorneys.com   
2610 Lake Cook Rd. Suite 265 
Riverwoods, IL 60015 
847-459-4999 

*Spanish Speaking in Office 
**Russian Speaking in Office 

Schwartz, Marc 
mschwartz@swbattorneys.com    
2610 Lake Cook Rd. Suite 265 
Riverwoods, IL 60015 
847-459-4999 

*Spanish Speaking in Office
**Russian Speaking in Office

Shoback, Elin 
Elin@lsattorneys.com   
1 N. County St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
847-774-7700 

Shores, Kathryn 
shores@llphlegal.com  
191 Deerpath Rd. Suite 300 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
847-295-8800 

Smith, Perry 
psmith@kelleherholland.com 
102 S. Wynstone Park Dr. 
North Barrington, IL 60010 
847-382-9195 

Stepanich, David 
dms@Stepanichlaw.com   
4017 Old Grand Ave. 
Gurnee, IL 60031 
847-406-3900 

*Spanish Speaking

Tonigan, Hon. Henry 
toniganlaw@gmail.com 
184 Biltmore Dr. 
Barrington, IL 60010 
847-894-2154 

Retired Judge 

Zuniga, Carrie 
zuniga@llphlegal.com      
191 E. Deerpath Rd., Suite 300 
Lake Forest, IL  60045 
847-295-8800 
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# 
GAL Last 

Name 

GAL 
First 

Name 

Minors in 
Guardianship

Disabled 
Adults in 

Guardianship

Advocate 
for 

Disabled 
Adults 

Minors/Disabled
in P.I. 

Minor/Disabled 
Beneficiaries 

1 Ackley Robert X X   X 
2 Berna Greta X X X   
3 Bernal Juan  X X   
4 Chelin Bradley X X X X X 

5 Cunningham 
Beeler 

Jennifer X X X   

6 Day Stella X X X  X

7 Desselles Amber  X   X 
8 Doucet Damon  X X X X 
9 Gellersted Richard X X X X X 
10 Georgevich Kathleen  X X  X 
11 Georgevich Margaret X X X X  
12 Handler Kasallis Amy X X X X X 

13 Hauser James X X X X X

14 Hecht Caroline  X   X

15 Hoyt Deanna X X X   
16 Knuckles Katy  X X X X 
17 Mardoian Jack  X X  X 
18 McQuiston Matthew  X X X X

19 Melnik Irina X X X  X 

20 Mock Susan X     

21 Neddenriep Gretchen  X X  X

22 Newland Charles X X X X X

23 Nodelman Neta X X    
24 O'Kelley Jeffrey  X X   

25 
Peterson-
Gleason 

June X X    

26 Richtman Jencie  X X   
27 Romano Matthew  X    
28 Schwartz Joshua X X X  X 
29 Schwartz Marc X X X X X

30 Shoback Elin X X X   
31 Shores Kathryn X X X X X

32 Smith Perry X X X X X 

33 Stepanich David X X X X X

34 Tonigan 
(Retired) 

Hon. 
Henry  

X X  X  

35 Zuniga Carrie  X   X


